
Public Law, Chapter 234, 124th Legislature, First Regular Session

Page 1

PLEASE NOTE: The Office of the Revisor of Statutes cannot perform research, provide
legal advice, or interpret Maine law. For legal assistance, please contact a qualified attorney.

Public Law

124th Legislature

First Regular Session

Chapter 234

H.P. 835 - L.D. 1210

An Act Regarding Volunteer Lobbyists

Be it enacted by the People of the State of Maine as follows:

Sec. 1.   3 MRSA §312-A, sub-§10,  as repealed and replaced by PL 1993, c. 691, §5, is
amended to read:

10. Lobbyist.    "Lobbyist" means any person who is specifically employed by another person for
the purpose of and who engages in lobbying in excess of 8 hours in any calendar month, or any individual
who, as a regular employee of another person, expends an amount of time in excess of 8 hours in any
calendar month in lobbying. "Lobbyist" does not include a lobbyist associate. "Lobbyist" does not include
an individual who receives no compensation for lobbying other than reimbursement for lobbying-related
travel within the State and reimbursement for other out-of-pocket expenditures made by the individual for
printing, postage and food and lodging connected with lobbying activities paid for by the individual. For
the purposes of this subsection, "reimbursement for other out-of-pocket expenditures" does not include
reimbursement for the individual's time spent lobbying that would have been otherwise compensated by
an employer or in the course of the individual's employment.

 

Effective September 12, 2009


